LM48823, LM48823TLEVAL
www.ti.com SNAS464E –JUNE 2008–REVISED OCTOBER 2010
LM48823 Mono, Bridge-Tied Load, Ceramic Speaker
Driver with I2C Volume Control and Reset
Check for Samples: LM48823, LM48823TLEVAL
1FEATURES • Micro-power shutdown
• Available in space-saving 16-bump µSMD
2• Integrated Charge Pump

G – Boomer Family
K6 – LM48823TL
Table 2. Ordering Information
Order Number Package Package DWG # Transport Media MSL Level Green Status
LM48823TL 16–Bump micro SMD TLA1611A 250 units on tape and reel 1 NOPB
LM48823TLX 16–Bump micro SMD TLA1611A 3000 units on tape and reel 1 NOPB
Copyright © 2008–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Links: LM48823 LM48823TLEVAL

Rev Date Description
1.0 06/27/08 Initial release.
1.01 07/15/08 Edited the Ordering Information table.
1.02 10/08/10 Updated some Limits (under Gain) in the Volume Control table.
16 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LM48823 LM48823TLEVAL
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 17-Nov-2012
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package Qty Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Samples
(Requires Login)
LM48823TL/NOPB ACTIVE DSBGA YZR 16 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
LM48823TLX/NOPB ACTIVE DSBGA YZR 16 3000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows:
ACTIVE: Product device recommended for new designs.